Operating Instructions
Schmalz Silencer Box SBB
WWW.SCHMALZ.COM EN-US · 30.30.01.01599 · 05 · 02/24
Note
The Operating instructions were originally written in German. Store in a safe place for future reference.
Subject to technical changes without notice. No responsibility is taken for printing or other types of er-
rors.
Published by

6
7
8
1 Rubber buffer with M10 female thread 2 Cable bushings (cable diam. 7 to 13 mm)
3 Metal tray 4 Cover
5 Fan 6 Exhaust air
7 Silencer 8 Vacuum connection
3 Product Description
EN-US · 30.30.01.01599 · 05 · 02/24 11 / 32
3.3   Versions of the Silencer Box
Different versions of the silencer box are available. The version is indicated by the item number.
These operating instructions apply for the following versions:
Version Designation Part no. Design
With plastic
cover
SBB-230V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00234 Standard voltage, 230V AC
SBB-24V-DC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00319 Standard voltage, 24V DC
SBB-115V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00303 USA voltage, 115V AC
SBB-230V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00235 Standard voltage, 230V AC
SBB-24V-DC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00320 Standard voltage, 24V DC
SBB-115V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00304 USA voltage, 115V AC
SBB-230V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00236 Standard voltage, 230V AC
SBB-24V-DC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00321 Standard voltage, 24V DC
SBB-115V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00305 USA voltage, 115V AC
SBB-230V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00237 Standard voltage, 230V AC
SBB-24V-DC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00322 Standard voltage, 24V DC
SBB-115V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB 10.04.04.00306 USA voltage, 115V AC
SBB-230V-AC-ST/ABS-LUE SB-
FU
10.04.04.00335 Standard voltage, 230V AC (SB-
FU)
SBB-24V-DC-ST/ABS-LUE SB-FU 10.04.04.00336 Standard voltage, 24V DC (SB-FU)
With sheet
metal cover
SBB-230V-AC-ST-VZ-LUE SB 10.04.04.00238 Standard voltage, 230V AC
SBB-24V-DC-ST-VZ-LUE SB 10.04.04.00317 Standard voltage, 24V DC
SBB-115V-AC-ST-VZ-LUE SB 10.04.04.00307 USA voltage, 115V AC
SBB-230V-AC-ST-VZ-LUE SB 10.04.04.00239 Standard voltage, 230V AC
SBB-24V-DC-ST-VZ-LUE SB 10.04.04.00318 Standard voltage, 24V DC
SBB-115V-AC-ST-VZ-LUE SB 10.04.04.00308 USA voltage, 115V AC
4 Technical Data